
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3454
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2004
LAW AGAINST COMMERCIAL EDUCATION
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Gujarat Government has sent any proposal for enacting the formal laws relating to commercial education in the health sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the Government is likely to take a decision thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE ( SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Question does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

